506734502 06/24/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6781318

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
JACOB BANOV			04/27/2021		
ADAM VERGA			04/27/2021		
DANIEL LIUBOVICH			04/27/2021		
BRANDON KLEBER			04/27/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	KBLV	MEDICAL, LLC			
Street Address:	546 CF	546 CRESTHILL AVENUE NE			
City:	ATLAN	ATLANTA			
State/Country:	GEOR	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30306				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type	r	Number			
Application Number: 168					
Application Number:		16897232			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:			unsuccessful. it will be sent		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	be sent to f provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to f provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 6177338663			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to f provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 6177338663 adamvmail@gmail.com			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to f provideo :	o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 6177338663			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provideo :	o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 6177338663 adamvmail@gmail.com ADAM VERGA	sent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provideo :	o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 6177338663 adamvmail@gmail.com ADAM VERGA 34 FENNO ROAD	sent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provideo :	o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 6177338663 adamvmail@gmail.com ADAM VERGA 34 FENNO ROAD NEWTON, MASSACHUSETTS 024	sent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provideo :	o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 6177338663 adamvmail@gmail.com ADAM VERGA 34 FENNO ROAD NEWTON, MASSACHUSETTS 024 ADAM VERGA	sent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provideo :	o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 6177338663 adamvmail@gmail.com ADAM VERGA 34 FENNO ROAD NEWTON, MASSACHUSETTS 024 ADAM VERGA /Adam Verga/ 06/24/2021	sent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provideo :	o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 6177338663 adamvmail@gmail.com ADAM VERGA 34 FENNO ROAD NEWTON, MASSACHUSETTS 024 ADAM VERGA /Adam Verga/ 06/24/2021	<i>sent via US Mail.</i> 59		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 8 source=Assignment_Ex	be sent to f provided : : : ecuted#pa	o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 6177338663 adamvmail@gmail.com ADAM VERGA 34 FENNO ROAD NEWTON, MASSACHUSETTS 024 ADAM VERGA /Adam Verga/ 06/24/2021 This document serves as an o age1.tif	<i>sent via US Mail.</i> 59		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to f provided : : : ecuted#pa	o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 6177338663 adamvmail@gmail.com ADAM VERGA 34 FENNO ROAD NEWTON, MASSACHUSETTS 024 ADAM VERGA ADAM VERGA /Adam Verga/ 06/24/2021 This document serves as an o age1.tif age2.tif	<i>sent via US Mail.</i> 59		

source=Assignment_Executed#page4.tif	
source=Assignment_Executed#page5.tif	
source=Assignment_Executed#page6.tif	
source=Assignment_Executed#page7.tif	
source=Assignment_Executed#page8.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by Jacob Banov, residing at 8350 Valley Tarn, Atlanta, GA 30350; Adam Verga, residing at 34 Fenno Road, Newton, MA 02459; Daniel Liubovich, residing at 32 Monadnock Drive, Shrewsbury, MA 01545; and Brandon Kleber, residing at 546 Cresthill Avenue NE, Atlanta, GA 30306; (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors").

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful inventions and improvements in "Device and System For Remote Regulation and Monitoring of Drug Delivery and Method of Same", set forth in a Non-Provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on 9 June 2020, as U.S. Application No. 16/897,232 (hereinafter referred to as the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, KBLV Medical, LLC, a limited liability company organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 546 Cresthill Avenue NE, Atlanta, GA 30306 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and Application, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions. non-provisional applications, continuations and continuations-in-part of said Application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and Application, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Application and any Letters Patent issuing therefrom for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Application, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of the Application, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors warrant and represent that the Assignors individually are not aware of any information that is material to patentability of the above-mentioned inventions, namely, any information that, alone or in combination with other information, establishes on its face the unpatentability of the inventions or is inconsistent with arguments of patentability made to the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office. Material information may include devices, products,

PATENT REEL: 056662 FRAME: 0980

publications, and so forth, that are similar to the present inventions, and/or any public disclosure, commercial use, or offer for sale more than one year prior to the filing date of the Application.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

> Adam Verga Customer Number 172152

[Signatures are on following pages.]

.

PATENT REEL: 056662 FRAME: 0981 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 27^{+} day of April , 2021.

STATE OF $(\underline{\mathcal{FORGIA}})$) ss. COUNTY OF \underline{FULTON}

On this $\underline{\mathcal{A}}^{\mathsf{A}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{A}}^{\mathsf{A}}$, 2021, before me personally appeared JACOB

BANOV known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set

forth.	MIS!	OW BANNING		
	ANN'S A. TAR	Y PUSE		
	FE COMM	Y DUBLO		
		RES SION		
[SEAL]	12/03/	RES 2024		
		Y, GE		
, D	M	<i>I</i> D	/	
Ausi	n Mila	Bar	<u> </u>	
		2		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\frac{\overline{Z7^n}}{day}$ of \underline{Acc} , 2021.

STATE OF	Georgia)
COUNTY OF	Fulton) ss. _)

On this 27th day of <u>APUL</u>, 2021, before me personally appeared ADAM

23

VERGA known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



Ken Moler Bano

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\overline{27}^{\text{th}}$ day of $\underline{499}^{\text{th}}$, 2021.
BASHEL LIUBOVICH
STATE OF GEORGIA) COUNTY OF Fulton)
COUNTY OF $Fulton$) ss.
On this $\underline{21^{\mu}}_{day}$ of $\underline{Apull}_{}$, 2021, before me personally appeared DANIEL

LIUBOVICH known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



STATE OF <u>Georgia</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Fulton</u>)

On this <u>21</u>th day of <u>APRIL</u>, 2021, before me personally appeared **BRANDON**

KLEBER known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



Ava Mula Banor

KBLV Medical, LLC:

27" day of <u>Apr</u>, 1, 2021

Name: Jacob Banov

Title: President KBLV Medical, LLC

STATE OF <u>GEORGIA</u>)) ss. COUNTY OF <u>FULTON</u>) On this $21^{\text{th}}_{\text{day of}}$, 2021, the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by Jacob Banov of KBLV Medical, LLC, on behalf of the company.

He/she is **personally** known to me or has produced identification. COMMISSION SEAL THE OWNER OF WITH THE OWNER be Mash Ban

Notary Public

RECORDED: 06/24/2021